
The Public Universities of Ohio 
The University of Akron Bowling Green State University Central State University 
University of Cincinnati Cleveland State University Kent State University 
Miami University Northeast Ohio Medical University The Ohio State University 
Ohio University Shawnee State University The University of Toledo 
Wright State University Youngstown State University 

Inter-University Council Purchasing Group 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 450 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
E-Mail: info@iucpg.com

Web Page: www.iucpg.com 

TO: All IUC-PG Member Institutions April 18, 2023 

Awarded suppliers (listed below) 

Executive Search Firm Agreement #UN23-227 

This contract is for the purchase of Executive Search Firm for the State of Ohio Institutions of Higher 
Education as represented on the IUC-PG roster. 

The agreement is based upon a competitive RFP conducted by the Inter-University Council Purchasing Group 
UN23-227 Executive Search Firm. The term of this agreement will commence on September 1, 2023 and 
terminate on August 31, 2026. By mutual consent, the agreement may be renewed for two (2) additional years, 
one year at a time, subject to the mutual agreement of both parties.  The IUC-PG reserves the right to cancel this 
agreement with the supplier according to the Cancellation/Termination clause in the RFP. The IUC-PG reserves 
the right to extend the resultant agreement beyond the normal expiration date if the IUC-PG determines it to be 
in their best interest and the selected supplier(s) agree(s) to the extension. 

The provisions expressed in Request for Proposal (RFP) (UN23-227), the RFP responses from the selected 
suppliers, and the negotiated terms and conditions herein Attachment A and Attachment B are made part of this 
agreement. 

For additional information or details of the Executive Search Firm Contract, please visit the IUC-PG web site at 
the following address: http://www.iucpg.com or contact IUC directly. 

Members interested in participating in this agreement should contact the individuals indicated: 

Supplier Contact Email Address 

Academic Search Dr. Shawn Hartman Shawn.hartman@academicsearch.com 

Acloche, LLC Alex Ello DirectHireTeam@acloche.com

 AGB Search LLC Roderick McDavid Rod.mcdavis@agbsearch.com 

BeecherHill Search Meredith Harper Bonham bonham@beecherhillsearch.com 

Centennial Inc. Marcus Gardner mgardner@centennialinc.com 

Cogent Infotech Corporation Justin Acord Justin.acord@cogentinfo.com 

EFL Associates Stephen Waldron swaldron@eflassociates.com 

Greenwood Asher & Associates, Inc. Susanne Griffin sgriffin@greenwoodsearch.com 

Harris Search Associates Jodi Harris jodi@harrissearch.com 

Helbling & Associates, Inc. Marc Datz marcd@helblingsearch.com 

Maven, LLC Derek Stout Derek.stout@choosemaven.net 

Parker Executive Search Laurie Wilder lwilder@parkersearch.com 

PH Perry and Associates Paul Doeg pauldoeg@rhperry.com 
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 The Public Universities of Ohio 
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University of Cincinnati Cleveland State University Kent State University 
Miami University Northeast Ohio Medical University The Ohio State University  
Ohio University Shawnee State University The University of Toledo 
Wright State University Youngstown State University  

 

Storbeck Search/Diversified Search Group Megan Walsh info@storbecksearch.com 

Three-Twelve Solutions LLC Christian Brown cb@three-12.com 

Witt/Kieffer Inc. Zachary Smith zsmith@wittkieffer.com 

 
Administrative Fee: Suppliers will provide to the Inter-University Council Purchasing Group (IUC-PG), a Contract 
Administrative Fee (CAF), to be calculated quarterly, which is equivalent to one half of one percent (.5%) of the total invoiced 
amounts of all orders shipped pursuant to the Agreement during the previous quarter. These fees are to offset the expenses 
of the IUC-PG in administering this Agreement and are disclosed to and approved by its Members. The selected supplier(s) 
is required to complete its Quarterly Usage Reports online through the IUC-PG website. The Administrative Fee due shall be 
made payable upon receipt of invoice to the Inter-University Council Purchasing Group paid by ACH, online or sent to the 
following address within 30 days from the end of each quarter: The Ohio State University, Account Receivable, PO Box 
182905, Columbus, Ohio 43218-2905. 

 
  (Signature on file)_  

Jennifer March-Wackers 
Executive Director, IUC-PG 
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